

Saroj Vs. Nikhil Tanwar & Others
CS No. 64/2022

22.11.2023

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.

Both the Ld. Counsels are ready for arguments.

Since sufficient number of cases are listed for orders, this matter is adjourned.

Put-up on **20.12.2023** for arguments.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/22.11.2023_(mc)