

CS No. 64/2022

SAROJ Vs. NIKHIL TANWAR AND OTHERS

14.02.2024

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Abhishek Gautam, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Heard arguments on application under Order VII
Rule 11 CPC.

Ld. counsel for defendants seeks adjournment to
address further arguments. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on **13.03.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/14.02.2024_(m)