

CS No. 64/22

SAROJ Vs. NIKHIL TANWAR AND OTHERS

24.04.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon session today.

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Abhishek Gautam, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 with defendant Nikhil Tanwar in person

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed **06.06.2024**.

(Ahlmad)
24.04.2024