

CS No. 64/2022

SAROJ Vs. NIKHIL TANWAR & ORS.

06.06.2024

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 in person with other defendants as well.

It is informed by defendant No.1 that his erstwhile Counsel has expired and he so far could not engage another Counsel, therefore, time is sought.

List on **08.08.2024** for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/06.06.2024