

CS No. 64/22

SAROJ Vs. NIKHIL TANWAR AND OTHERS

08.08.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person along with Advocate Sh. Parveen Kumar.

Defendant no.1 Nikhil in person for all the defendants.

He, however, still seeks time inasmuch as, he could not engage a new counsel and the son of the erstwhile counsel, who himself is an advocate is not handing over file to him.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has offered to have the copy of the file from his record to the defendant, for which two days time has been sought, as he is not in a position to facilitate it today.

At request, list the matter for arguments on **26.09.2024** on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/08.08.2024