

CS No. 64/2022
Saroj Vs. Nikhil & Ors.

25.10.2024

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff Ms. Saroj.
PW Sh. Gyanender in person.
None for the defendants despite repeated calls.

PW-1 Saroj has been examined in chief alongwith
PW-2 Sh. Gyanender Kumar who has tendered his evidence by
way of affidavit. Be awaited.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/25.10.2024

At 01.00 PM

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff Ms. Saroj.
PW Sh. Gyanender in person.
None for the defendants despite repeated calls as
such the defendant is proceeded ex parte in as much
as earlier also no appearance was there.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not
wish to examine any further witnesses. Statement of Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff has been recorded in this regard. In view of the
statement of Ld. Counsel, PE stands closed.

Put up on **16.12.2024** for ex parte final arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/25.10.2024