

CS No. 64/2022
Saroj Vs. Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

28.05.2025

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants since morning. It is 12.10 pm.

No witness is present. Cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon the defendants to be paid to the plaintiff.

Now to come up on **01.07.2025** for DE.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.05.2025