

CS No. 64/2022

Saroj vs Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that he is not ready for the arguments.

Request allowed.

Now to come up for arguments on **21.08.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/07.08.2025