

CS No. 64/2022
Saroj vs Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of counsel for
defendant on the ground that certified copies applied for have not
been received which are required for the purpose of final
arguments.

At request, put up for final arguments on
12.09.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/21.08.2025