

CS No. 64/2022
Saroj vs. Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

12.09.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application, through official email, requesting for his exemption from personal appearance. Same is taken on record.

The matter is listed on **13.10.2025** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
12.09.2025