

CS No. 64/2022
Saroj vs Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anshi Shama, Ld. Counsel for respondent
(through VC)

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondents.

Last opportunity granted to both the sides to address
final arguments on the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on 06.12.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/13.10.2025