

CS No. 64/2022
Saroj Vs. Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

13.01.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person with Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld.
Counsel.

Ms. Renu, defendant No.2 in person.

She seeks time as she has to engage a counsel from
Legal Aid.

Put up on **04.02.2026** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.01.2026