

CS No. 64/2022

Smt. Saroj Vs. Sh. Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

None for defendants.

Vide last order, all the parties were directed to remain
present in person. Despite the same, defendants have not appeared.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity
is granted to all the defendants to remain present along with their
counsels on the next date of hearing to advance the arguments,
failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for final arguments on **12.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/24.02.2026