

CS No.64/2022

Saroj Vs. Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant Nos. 1 & 2 are present in person.

None for defendant Nos. 3 to 7.

Ms. Radhika, wife of Late Sh. Naveen Kumar is present in the court.

Plaintiff has filed one application U/o. 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Order VI Rule 17 and Section 151 of CPC seeking impleadment of legal heirs of Late Sh. Naveen Kumar, copy of which has been supplied to Ms. Radhika, wife of Late Sh. Naveen Kumar who is present in the court and also to defendant Nos. 1 & 2.

Defendant Nos. 1 & 2 and the proposed defendants are directed to file reply of this application before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing reply and disposal of application on
04.06.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/25.04.2026