

CS No. 64/2022
Saroj Vs. Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

04.06.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon session today.

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rajan Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, joins through VC.

Respondent No. 1 present in person.

Sh. Neeraj Tiwari and Ms. Varsha Rani, Ld. Counsels for defendant Nos. 3 to 7, joins through VC.

Ms. Radhika, wife of Late Sh. Naveen Kumar present in person.

Put up the matter on **22.07.2026**.

(Reader/04.06.2026)