

CS No. 64/2022

Smt. Saroj Vs. Sh. Nikhil Tanwar & Ors.

22.07.2026

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 in person.

None for defendant Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6 & 7.

Ms. Varsha Rani, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.3,
joins through VC.

Plaintiff has not taken any steps to serve notice upon the proposed defendants on application U/o. 1 Rule 10 (2) read with Order VI Rule 17 and Section 151 of CPC, as directed.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take necessary steps to serve the notice of application of impleadment of proposed defendants by filing PF, speed post. Necessary steps be taken within 07 days.

Renotify on **14.09.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.07.2026